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Abstract:

Triage aims to improve the quality of emergency care and priority. The Triage in the 
emergency department refers to determining the time of care for each patient or allocating of 
the necessary resources to the patient by looking for immediate ways to provide care for 
patients in critical condition and to post-pone care to patient In the less severe case. Decision-
making in this case is a complex process. Several triage system measures have been 
designed to guide the screening nurse to the right decision, which supports decision-making. 
The triage criteria are based on vital signs of patients (respiratory rate, oxygen saturation, The 
level of awareness and temperature of the body) and the main complaint of the patient. This 
research includes a semi-experimental study through the implementation of a training program 
based on the Australian triage Scales (ATS) on the nursing staff in emergency departments 
at Al Assad University Hospital and the National Hospital in Lattakia , and assess the level of 
information and skills of emergency nurses before starting the application of the training 
program and after its application and compares it with other studies .The results of the study 
shows an improvement in the level of information and skills of emergency nurses in the 
application of the process of screening patients after undergoing the training program in terms 
of significance compared to the nurses Who are left to Daily - hospital 
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N=25

 

N=25
N=50 

 
p-value 

 10 14 24 

1.282 0.258 
% 40.0% 56.0% 48.0% 

 
15 11 26 

% 60.0% 44.0% 52.0% 

22_29 
12 9 21 

6.389 0.094 

% 48.0% 36.0% 42.0% 

30_39 
916 25 

% 36.0% 64.0% 50.0% 

40_49 
30 3 

% 12.0% 0.0% 6.0%

>50 
10 1 

% 4.0% 0.0% 2.0% 

 
56 11 

1.208 0.131

% 20.0% 24.0% 22.0% 

 
11 12 23 

% 44.0% 48.0% 46.0% 

 
97 16 

% 36.0% 28.0% 32.0% 

   
30 3 

5.870a 0.118 

% 12.0% 0.0% 6.0% 

 2-5 
13 9 22 

% 52.0% 36.0% 44.0% 

 6-10  612 18 

% 24.0% 48.0% 36.0% 

  10  34 7 

% 12.0% 16.0% 14.0% 

122-29
48.0%30-39
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52.0%6 -10 

48.0%1012.0%
16.0%

2

2
30.24

45.56 
20.76 18.12

2Sig0.6580.05
Sig

Sig  

  

Mean ±  Std N Mean  ± Std N 

0.658 9.480 20.76  ± 15.8 25 30.24 ± 12.71 25 

0.000 27.440 18.12 ± 4.69 25 45.56  ± 12.93 25 

 

 

-2.640 15.320 

 

0.167 0.000 
Sig 
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Sig 

 

  

Mean ±  Std N Mean  ±   Std N 

0.605 0.16 3.24  ±1.12 25 3.40  ±1.04 25 

0.010* 0.96 3.44 ± 1.15 25 4.40  ±1.33 25 

 
0.2 1.0 

0.539 0.005** Sig 

 
3

3.404.40
 

(3.24)3.44
3sig0.6050.05

Sig

0.0100.05
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P 0.05

 

N=25N=25 

Mean ± Std
 

Sig Mean ± Std 
 

Sig 

48.40 ± 13.06 
4.733 0.381 

18.00 ± 4.38 
- 0.273 0.889 

 43.67 ± 12.94 18.27 ± 5.27 

22_29 50.00 ± 9.72 

44.42 0.033* 

15.33 ± 3.84 

4.20 0.022* 
30_39 39.56 ± 12.79 19.69 ± 4.48 

40_49 37.67 ± 12.66 - 

>5070.00 ± 0.0 - 

46.36 ± 14.75 

27.14 0.020* 

20.00 ±  6.90 

11.45 0.658  
27.0 ± 7.07 28.2 ±  8.20 

 49.25 ± 6.73 15.73  ± 11.53 

 
- - 

  

 
49.00±8.406 

20.180.323 

- 

15.080.008* 

2-5 

 
47.93±13.258 14.13±2.416 

6-10
43.00±13.241 19.93±4.632 

  

10 
33.33±14.012 20.33±3.215 
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N=25N=25 

Mean± Std Sig Mean± Std Sig 

 4.60 ±1.50 
0.333 0.558 

3.5 ±1.22 
0.1363 0.777 

 4.26 ±1.27 3.36 ±1.12 
22_29 4.58 ±1.37 

3.176 0.155 

3.22 ±1.09 

0.667 0.492 
30_39 4.11 ±1.16 3.56 ±1.20 
40_493.66 ±1.15 - 
>50 7.00  ±0.0 - 

 4.54 ± 1.55 

0.857 0.731 

3.50  ± 1.22 

0.115 0.777 
 1.50 ± 

2.12 
3.66 ± 2.33 

 4.25 ± 2.12 3.36 ± 1.12 

  - 

 4.25 ± 0.95 

0.361 0.911 

- 

0.095 0.937 

 2-5  4.50 ± 1.55 3.37 ± 1.06 

 6-10  4.00 ±1.15 3.42 ± 1.28 

 10 
 4.66 ± 1.52 3.66 ±1.15 

P 

5
sig<0.05
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Fathoni, et al )201333) 

Sardar et al2013)62-21
Fathoni et al 2013)

71.40

 2-5 
Robert et al 201332%1-3

 2-5 7% 

sig
0.6580.05

Sig0.000
0.05

2010)et alHaghdoust

 (16.2530.75
Rahmati et al 2012)

10.73.117.81.616.12.3
 48.99.959.87.6

59.78.1 (p = 0.001)et al 2014)

( Kalantarimeibidi7.52.114) 1.6 p= 
0.001, r=0.49

sig
0.0100.05

sig0.605
2010)et alHaghdoust

)39.7755.85
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2014Kalantarimeibidi 
 (p> 0.05)
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Sig0.052014Kalantarimeibidi 

P=0.001)

Sig0.05
  2011)

et alMirhaghi
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2 P<0.05
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